[1857

An Act to vest in John Shaw a certain allowance for road in the Township of Wilberforce.

WHEREAS the Municipal Council of the united Townships of Wil- Preamble. berforce, Grattan, and Frazer have by their petition, prayed that the allowance for road between lots numbers five and six in the sixteenth and seventeenth Concessions of the Township of Wilberforce, may be vesthed in John Shaw, of the said Township, in lieu of an allowance for road given to the said Municipality, running parallel to the said side line through the property of the said John Shaw; and whereas it is expedient to grant the prayer of the said petition; Therefore Her Majesty, &c., enacts as follows:

10 I. The allowance for road between lots numbers five and six in the The said sixteenth and seventeenth Concessions of the Township of Wilberforce is allowance hereby vested in the said John Shaw, his heirs and assigns for ever.

John Shaw.

II. This Act shall be deemed a Public Act.

Public Act.